basis covering any negligent acts, errors or omissions caused by or arising out of 
the performance of the Services by Consultant in connection with the Project, in 
an amount that is not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) per claim and 
annual aggregate and, a deductible or self-insured retention of not more than 
Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00). Such claims-made 
coverage will be issued or endorsed for a policy period not less than the period 
of time necessary for completion of the Services contemplated by this 
Agreement. 

4. Automobile Liability Insurance. No more than thirty {30) days after the Effective